MoUs/Collaborations (2018-19)

Sl. No.	Name of the institution / industry with whom the MoU / linkage is made	Purpose of the MoU/Linkage
		Plan and collaborate for guest
1	FIEO	lectures, seminars & conferences
		Collaboration for International
2	PHDCCI	Conference

Collaboration 16





MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MOU") is made and entered into at New Delhi on the 09th day of October 2018.

BETWEEN

FEDERATION OF INDIAN EXPORT ORGANISATIONS, (hereinafter referred to as "FIEO") New Delhi represented by Ms Nirmala Tete, Regional Head (North), Federation of Indian Export Organizations and JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL (hereinafter referred to as "JIMS") New Delhi represented by Dr. Satish Seth, Director General, Jagannath International Management School.

Hereto agree as follows:

1. SCOPE

Jointly design and deliver seminar/conferences/workshops in International Trade as per mutually agreed programme.

2. RESPONSIBILITIES

- a) FIEO will provide suitable faculty/Guest Speakers to conduct the joint programmes.
- b) JIMS will arrange faculty and students to attend programmes as participants.

3. VENUE

The programmes will be held either in JIMS Campus or at FIEO premises as mutually decided.



4. COST

- a) The host organisaton i.e. the organization where the programme takes place will bear the costs of organizing the programme(s) which may include cost of backdrop, banner, certificates, high tea etc.
- b) JIMS will pay remuneration to Guest faculty/speakers who deliver the programme(s) at its Campus.

5. TERM

The MOU will be initially valid for a period of one year and may be renewed for a further period as mutually agreed by both parties.

For and on behalf of the FIEO, New Delhi

For and on behalf of the JIMS, New Delhi

Ms Nirmala Tete Regional Head (North)

Date 09.10.2018

Dr. Satish Seth Director General

Date 09 01 2018

Collaboration 18



PHD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

wing; CHANDIGARH • CHHATTISGARH • DEUHI • HARYANA • HP • J&K • MP • PUNJAB • RAJASTHAN • UTTARANCHAL • UP

D HOUSE, 4/2, SIRI INSTITUTIONAL AREA, AUGUST KRANTI MARG, NEW DELHI-110 016 Phone: 26863801 (4 LINES) Fax: 91-11-26863135, 26568392 E-mail: phdcci@phdccimail.com Website: www.phdccimail.com

No. FT-12-KAF-2474 13th July 2005

Dear Prof. Seth.

Kindly refer to our discussions regarding conducting some trainings programmes in collaboration with your institution i.e. JIMS.

I am thankful to you and your Chairman for visiting our office sometime back and discussions held with us. We agree in principle to have collaboration with your institution for jointly conducting training programmes with emphasis on small and medium enterprises (SMEs):

As suggested by you, we will be having the first programme on "Interpersonal Effectiveness and Team Building" on Saturday 16th July 2007 at PHD House, New Delhi Your institution will structure arrange faculty and provide reading materials for the said programme. Modus operandi for conducting programmes taters will be discussed mutually

Wilth kind regards

(CM Krishna)

Prof. Satish Setts Director IIMS MOR, Pocket 105 Kalkaii New Delhi 110019 PT (CA-) SATISH SETH Director Jugannath International Management School

